GROTON UTILITIES

At Your Service

West Side Middle School

Sampling date: May 11, 2016
{Water last used 5/10/16 9:30 pm)

WSMS 1: Kitchen

WSMS 2: Nurse's Office

WSMS 3: fount. by music room

WSMS 4: fount. hy room 21

WSMS 5: fount. by rm 43

300 Brandegee Ave.

Pb action level = 0.015
Lead results (mg/L)

First draw

0.012
<0.001
<0.001
<0.001
<0.001

Flushed

<0.001
<0.001
<0.001
<0.001
<0.001
<0.001

Cu action level = 1.30
Copper (mg/L)

First draw

0.12
0.06
0.08
0.09
0.08

All analyses performed by Regional Water Authority Laboratory, PH-0411
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Joyce Brown
Water Quality Manager
Groton Utilities

295 Meridian Street
Groton, Connecticut 06340

T 860-446-4000 F 860-446-4098

Date:

Flushed

0.02
0.03
0.07
0.09
0.05
<0.01

First-draw
Collection
time

6:30 AM
6:34 AM
6:36 AM
6:38 AM
6:37 AM
7:25 AM
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