

At Your Service West Side Middle School	Pb action level = 0.015 Lead results (mg/L)		Cu action level = 1.30 Copper (mg/L)		First-draw Collection
Sampling date: May 11, 2016	First draw	Flushed	First draw	Flushed	time
(Water last used 5/10/16 9:30 pm)					
WSMS 1: Kitchen	0.012	< 0.001	0.12	0.02	6:30 AM
WSMS 2: Nurse's Office	<0.001	< 0.001	0.06	0.03	6:34 AM
WSMS 3: fount. by music room	<0.001	< 0.001	0.08	0.07	6:36 AM
WSMS 4: fount. by room 21	<0.001	< 0.001	0.09	0.09	6:38 AM
WSMS 5: fount. by rm 43	<0.001	< 0.001	0.08	0.05	6:37 AM
300 Brandegee Ave.		< 0.001		< 0.01	7:25 AM
	•				

All analyses performed by Regional Water Authority Laboratory, PH-0411

Joyce Brown

Water Quality Manager

Groton Utilities